
	
	

	
 
 
 
 

	

KMCC	Navassa	Superfund	Site	Cleanup	

Erik	Spalvins	 U.S.	Environmental	Protection	Agency	
(EPA)	Remedial	Project	Manager	 404-562-8938	 spalvins.erik@epa.gov	

Richard	Elliott	 Multistate	Trust	Project	Manager	 617-953-1154	 re@g-etg.com	

Dave	Mattison	 N.C.	Department	of	Environmental	
Quality	Project	Manager	 919-707-8336	 david.mattison@ncdenr.gov	

	
KMCC	Site	Health 

Beth	Dittman	 N.C.	Department	of	Health	and	Human	
Services	Health	Assessor	 919-707-5906	 beth.dittman@dhhs.nc.gov	

	
KMCC	Site	Community	Engagement 

L’Tonya	Spencer	 EPA	Community	Involvement	
Coordinator	 404-562-8463	 spencer.latonya@epa.gov	

Cindy	Brooks	 Multistate	Trust	Managing	Principal	 617-448-9762	 cb@g-etg.com	

	
KMCC	Site	Media	and	Press	Inquiries 

Davina	Marraccini	 EPA	Public	Affairs	Coordinator	 404-562-8293	 marraccini.davina@epa.gov	

Christine	Amrhine	 Multistate	Trust	
Communications	Director	 540-846-3163	 ca@g-etg.com		

	
Navassa	Trustees	Council	for	KMCC	Navassa	Superfund	Site	

Mary	Penny	Kelley	
(Please	contact	through	

Anjie	Ackerman)	

N.C.	Department	of	
Environmental	Quality	 919-707-8312	 anjie.ackerman@ncdenr.gov		

Howard	Schnabolk	 National	Oceanic	and	Atmospheric	
Administration	 843-740-1328	 howard.schnabolk@noaa.gov		

Sara	Ward	 U.S.	Fish	&	Wildlife	Service	 919-856-4520	
#30	 sara_ward@fws.gov		

	
	
	
		

Contact	Information	
Kerr-McGee	Chemical	Corporation	(KMCC)	Navassa	Superfund	Site	
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